NAME: Dr. RATHEESH R

DESIGNATION: Assistant Professor

MOB: 9656365151

EMAIL: ratheeshrphysics@gmail.com

EDUCATIONAL QUALIFICATION: MSc, BEd, MPhil, PhD

AREA OF INTEREST: Material Science

SPECIALISATION: Conducting Polymers

TEACHING EXPERIENCE: 4 Years and 11 Months

Designation	Institution	Period
Assistant Professor	SN College, Punalur	18-06-2019 Onwards
Assistant Professor	TKMM College, Nangiarkulangara	22-01-2016 to 17-06-2019
Assistant Professor	College Of Engineering, Pathanapuram	13-12-2013 to 21-01-2016

ADMINISTRATIVE POSITIONS HELD AT SN COLLEGE, PUNALUR

HOD in Charge : 02-07-2019 to 23-09-2020

Joint Co-Ordinator : Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Convenor : Admission Committee

Convenor : Tourism club

Convenor : Accademic Programme Committee

Member : Project Monitoring Committee (**RUSA**)

Member : Board of Governors (RUSA)

ADMINISTRATIVE POSITIONS HELD AT TKMM COLLEGE, NANGIARKULANGARA

Senior Assistant Superintendent: University Examinations (2016 to 2019)

Co-Ordinator : Ozone day celebrations -27, 28 & 29th September

2016(Funded by **KSCSTE**)

Co-Ordinator : All Kerala Physics Talent Search Examinations (24th

September 2016 & 17th November 2017)

President: Physics Association (2016 to 2019)

Co-Ordinator : Entrepreneurship Development Club (2016-2017)

Staff Advisor : College Union (2017-2018)

Co-Ordinator : Walk With A Scholar Programme (2018-2019)

Co-Ordinator : Centre For Gandian Studies (2018-2019)

Convenor : Discipline Committee (2018-2019)

Nodal Officer: National and State Level Scholarships (20218-2019)

Nodal Officer : Medical Insurance for State Employees & Pensioners

2018-2019 (**MEDISEP**)

Regional Co-Ordinator

(Alappuzha)

: All Kerala Physics Talent Search Examinations (2017

&2018)

Spot admission Observer: UG Spot admission observer, University of Kerala (2016-

2017 & 2018-2019)

UGC MAJOR/ MINOR PROJECT: NIL